
 

1 
 

Board of County Commissioners (BOCC)  
DRAFT 2026 MEETING/EVENT CALENDAR 

JANUARY 
Thursday, January 1 – New Year’s Holiday (County Observed) 

Monday, January 5 – Work Session 

Monday, January 12 – Regular Session 

Monday, January 19 – Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday 

Wednesday, January 11 – Annual Joint Meeting w/Hospital Board of Trustees (12-3:00pm) 

Monday, January 26 – Regular Session 
FEBRUARY 

Monday, February 2 – Work Session  

Monday, February 9 – Regular Session 

Tuesday, February 10 – Combined City/County/BOE Meeting, 101 City Hall Plaza (9:30-11:30am)  

Saturday, February 21 – Tuesday, February 24 – NACo Legislative Conference, Washington, D.C 

*only one RS in February  

MARCH 

Monday, March 2 – Work Session 
Monday, March 9 – Regular Session 

Monday, March 23 – Regular Session/Advance Public Comment Hearing  

APRIL 
Friday, April 3 – Good Friday (County Observed) 

Monday, April 6 – Work Session 

Monday, April 13 – Regular Session 

Tuesday, April 14 – Joint City-County Committee Meeting, BOCC Chambers (9:30-11:30am) 

Monday, April 27 – Regular Session (Volunteer Appreciation Program prior to meeting) 
MAY 

Monday, May 4 – Work Session  

Monday, May 11 – Regular Session/County Manager Delivers Recommended Budget to BOCC  

Tuesday, May 12– Joint BOCC-Board of Education, Fuller Administrative Board Room (9-11am)  

Tuesday, May 19 – Budget Work Session (9am-3:30pm) 

Thursday, May 21 – Budget Work Session (1pm-5pm) 

Monday, May 25 – Memorial Day Holiday (County Observed) 

Tuesday, May 26 – Regular Session/Public Hearing on Recommended Budget 

Thursday, May 28 – Budget Work Session (9-3:30pm) 

JUNE 
Monday, June 1 – Work Session 

Tuesday, June 2 – Budget Work Session (9am-3:30pm) 

Thursday, June 4 – Budget Work Session (1pm-5pm) 

Monday, June 8 – Regular Session (Budget Approval) 

Tuesday, June 9 – Joint City-County Committee Meeting, 101 City Hall Plaza (9:30-11:30am) 
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Friday, June 19 – Juneteenth Holiday (County Observed) 

Monday, June 22 – Regular Session 
JULY 

Friday, July 3 – Independence Day Holiday (County Observed) 
Monday, July 13 – Regular Session 
Friday, July 17 – Monday, July 20 - NACo Annual Conference (Orleans Parish/New Orleans, LA) 
*no WS meeting and only one RS meeting in July* 

AUGUST 
Monday, August 3 – Work Session 

Monday, August 10 – Regular Session 

Tuesday, August 11 – Combined City/County/BOE Meeting, BOCC Chambers (9:30-11:30am) 

Thursday, August 20 – Saturday, August 22 – NCACC Annual Conference (Location: Durham 

County) 

Monday, August 24 – Regular Session 

SEPTEMBER 

Monday, September 7 – Labor Day Holiday (County Observed) 

Tuesday, September 8 – Work Session  

Friday, September 11 – Sunday, September 13 - Rosh Hashanah Holiday 

Monday, September 14 – Regular Session 

Sunday, September 20 – Monday, September 21 – Yom Kippur Holiday 

Monday, September 28– Regular Session  

OCTOBER 

Monday, October 5 – Work Session  

Monday, October 12 – Regular Session 

Tuesday, October 13 – Joint City-County Committee Meeting, 101 City Hall Plaza (9:30-11:30am) 

Monday, October 26 – Regular Session 

NOVEMBER 

Monday, November 2 – Work Session 

Monday, November 9 – Regular Session 

Wednesday, November 11 – Veteran’s Day Holiday (County Observed) 

Tuesday, November 17 – Joint BOCC-Board of Education, Fuller Administrative Board Room (9-

11am) 

Monday, November 23 – Regular Session 

Thursday, November 26 – Friday, November 27 – Thanksgiving Holiday (County Observed) 

DECEMBER 

Monday, December 7 – Work Session 

Tuesday, December 8 – Joint City-County Committee Meeting, BOCC Chambers (9:30-11:30am) 

Monday, December 14 – Regular Session  

Thursday, December 24 – Monday, December 28 – Winter Holiday (County Observed) 

*only one RS meeting in December* 

 


